MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made on 2 between Bharti College, University of Delhi, C-4, Dada Satram Mamtani Marg, Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110058 (hereinafter called the "First Pary")

And

Sewa Bharti, 13, Bhai Veer Singh Marg, New Delhi – 110001 (hereinafter called the "Second Party")

And whereas the First Party and the Second Party have agreed to the following terms and conditions of the agreement.

- 1. That the aim of the hereby agreement is as (a) to motive the college students for social work volunteering and how the college students can help the needy people, and it will certainly change the life of poorest section of society. (b) to pay the special attention to vulnerable, downtrodden and oppressed community in the territory of Delhi.
- 2. The First Party i.e. Bharti College, University of Delhi and the Second Party i.e. Sewa Bharti (an NGO), Delhi, both are jointly agreed for the following activities:
 - a) Jointly hosting the sessions for the College students to motivate them towards the social work volunteering and educate them how their little contribution can improve the lives of people in society.
 - b) To educate the students about the various aspects that needs to be taken care while social work volunteering.
 - c) Documentation of a brief report of session/workshops/projects.
 - d) Active student's participation in terms of time and efforts for the initiatives
 - e) Jointly promoting the events/workshops / webinar
 - f) Taking up community based outreach activities.



- 3. The deliverables by Second Party i.e. Sewa Bharti (an NGO), Delhi are given as follows:
 - a) Facilitating resource persons to conduct talks/workshops/seminars/webinars with the college students on social work volunteering.
 - b) Generating certificate/letter of recommendation for participation/collaboration for internship and community based activities /initiatives/projects etc.
- 4. Sewa Bharti, Delhi will not be changing any fess for these initiatives nor will be paying any fees for any of the above activities.
- 5. That there is no financial implication of this collaboration.
- 6. Logos of both the parties will be used in the promotional material.
- 7. Both the parties have agreed that they will extend every form of co-operation to each other.
- 8. This agreement shall be made in two identical copies. All the versions are equally valid. Each of the parties of the hereby agreement shall receive one copy of agreement.

We hereby signify our acceptance of the terms and conditions stated above.

The First Party

Prof. Saloni Gupta

Principal

Bharti College

University of Delhi

Marg,

C-4, Dada Satram Mamtani Marg,

Janakpur, New Delhi - 110058

The Second Par

Sushil Gupta

General Secretary

Sewa Bharti – Delhi

13, Bhai Veer Singh

New Delhi - 110001